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Door preparation template

J917

2.750"
(70)

2.125"
(54)

.313" (8)

.563"
(14)

CL Same as Bolt Center

2.250"
(57)

1.625"
(41)

1.031"
(26)

Lock
Center

.500"
(13)

1.125"
(29)

.313" (8)

1.313"
(33)

.563"
(14)

.313" (8)

.313" (8)

X

1.313"
(33)

1.125"
(29)

4.000"
(102)

Same as
Latch Center

.063" (2)

.750"
(19)

Y 1.125"
(29)

.344" (9)

.125" (3)

1.000"
(25)

.875"
(22)

Y
X

Door Frame Stop

Door Frame Edge

1" (25) min.
Plaster Guard
by frame mfr.

Strike Mounting
Plate not shown

(make to suit)

Strike Mounting
Plate not shown
(make to suit)

.438"
(11)

.250" (6) Radius

CL

CL

CL

CL
Same
as
Bolt/Latch
Center

NOTE:
1. Dimensions X and Y are variables dependent on door thickness

2. Distance from upper strike to lower strike same as latch and bolt

3. Curved strke extension beyond jamb at Z must not be less than 
 ³⁄₁₆” (5) to ensure proper functioning of latch bolt

Strikes, Combination
Model 10-255=10-055x10-027
Jamb Type:	 Metal
Style:	 Combination
Standard for:	
Optional for:	 H-Series | S200-Series


